

SENATE No. 930

By Mr. Locke, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 930) of Alfred L. Podolski, Abraham I. Smith, Albert P. Pettoruto and Robert L. Yasi, probate justices, Arthur Joseph Lewis, Jr., and David H. Locke for legislation to regulate the recovery of costs in domestic relations cases. The Judiciary.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty.

AN ACT REGULATING THE RECOVERY OF COSTS IN DOMESTIC
RELATIONS CASES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 Section 27E of Chapter 261 of the General Laws, as most
2 recently amended by Chapter 478, section 269 of the Acts of
3 1978, is hereby further amended by inserting the following
4 sentence at the end thereof: — Recovery of costs in domestic
5 cases shall be within the discretion of the trial judge based
6 on an investigation and determination of the indigency of the
7 litigants.

The first in a series of resolutions introduced by the Senate on 1891, in which it was proposed that the President should be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President should be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President should be eligible for re-election only once.

The Amendment to the Constitution

is the first Amendment ever passed by the Senate.

It is the first Amendment ever passed by the Senate.

THE AMENDMENT

The first in a series of resolutions introduced by the Senate on 1891, in which it was proposed that the President should be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President should be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President should be eligible for re-election only once.

1. Section 1 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.
2. Section 2 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.
3. Section 3 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.
4. Section 4 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.
5. Section 5 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.
6. Section 6 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.
7. Section 7 of Article II of the Constitution shall be amended so that the President shall be elected by the people for a term of four years, and that the Vice-President shall be elected by the Senate for a term of four years, and that the President shall be eligible for re-election only once.